THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

February 23, 2017

APPROVAL OF CLASSIFICATION AND STAFFING ADJUSTMENTS AS DISCUSSED DURING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018 BUDGET REVIEW PROCESS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the table of organization for the Attorney's Office be increased by 1.00 FTE Clerk III (total 2.0 FTE) to reflect the increased duties of the Data Clerk/Receptionist and the decrease of 1.0 FTE of Data Clerk/Receptionist (total 1.0 FTE).
- Section 2. That the table of organization for the Community Services Department be increased by 0.5 FTE Clerk II (total 0.5 FTE) to reflect the need for additional clerical services in the payee program.
- Section 3. In the Conservation Department the position of Clerk II (1.0 FTE) is hereby changed to Clerk III and upgraded from 141 to 162 Hay Points.
- Section 4. That the table of organization for the Juvenile Detention

 Center be modified to reflect the addition of equivalency of 1.0 FTE for part-time

 Detention Youth Counselors for a total of 13.4 FTE Total.
- Section 5. That the table of organization for the Planning and Development Department be modified to reflect an increase of 0.25 FTE for the position of Clerk III for a total of 0.75 FTE.
- Section 6. That the table of organization for the Secondary Roads

 Department be increased by 1.0 FTE to allow for the position of Roadside

Vegetation Technician with 174 Hay points and the wages set pursuant to the collective bargaining wage scale.

- Section 7. That the table of organization for the Secondary Roads
 Department be decreased by 1.0 FTE Truck Driver/Laborer (total 9.0 FTE) to
 reflect the replacement with the Roadside Vegetation Technician.
- Section 8. That the table of organization for the Secondary Roads

 Department be increased by 1.0 FTE to allow for the position of Roadside

 Vegetation Specialist with the Hay Points set at 316 resulting in a salary scale of

 \$47,507 (minimum); \$64,272 (maximum).
- Section 9. That the table of organization for the Sheriff's Office be modified to reflect an increase of 0.40 FTE for the part-time position of Cook for a total of 4.0 FTE.
- Section 10. This resolution shall take effect July 1, 2017. However, paragraph 8 shall take effect upon passage of the resolution.